
 
Guam Department of Education  

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SY 2022-2023 

August 5, 2022 Friday TEACHER WORKDAY #1 

August 8-9, 2022 Monday – 
Tuesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #1 & #2 

August 10, 2022 Wednesday FIRST DAY OF CLASSES / 1ST SEMESTER BEGINS 

August 10-17, 2022 Wednesday - 
Wednesday 

HEAD START PRE-SERVICE 

August 18-19, 2022 Thursday – Friday HEAD START PARENT-CHILD DAY 
August 22, 2022 Monday HEAD START FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
September 5, 2022 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

September 9, 2022 Friday 
JPTSA – BLOCK 1 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

September 12, 2022 Monday HEAD START NO CLASSES 
September 16, 2022 Friday JPTSA – STUDENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
October 10, 2022 Monday 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM 
October 11, 2022 Tuesday JPTSA – END OF BLOCK I 1ST SEMESTER 
October 12, 2022 Wednesday JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 

October 17, 2022 Monday JPTSA – 1ST SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE 
DUTY DAY 

October 21, 2022 Friday ELEMENTARY SCHOOL / HEAD START PARENT-TEACHER 
CONFERENCE 

October 24, 2022 Monday MIDDLE SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
October 26, 2022 Wednesday HIGH SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
November 2, 2022 Wednesday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
November 8, 2022 Tuesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #3 
November 11, 2022 Friday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

November 14, 2022 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

November 24, 2022 Thursday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
November 25, 2022 Friday FLEXIBLE MAKEUP DAY #1 
December 8, 2022 Thursday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

December 16, 2022 Friday END OF 1ST SEMESTER 
JPTSA – END OF BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER 

  85 SCHOOL DAYS 
December 19, 2022 –  
December 30, 2022 

Monday – Friday RECESS – NO CLASSES 
January 2, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

January 3-4, 2023 Tuesday - 
Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #4 & #5 

January 5, 2023 Thursday CLASSES RESUME – 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 
JPTSA – BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER BEGINS 

January 6, 2023 Friday 1ST SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE DUTY DAY 
JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE 

January 13, 2023 Friday ELEMENTARY SCHOOL / HEAD START PARENT-TEACHER 
CONFERENCE 

January 16, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

February 6, 2023 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

February 13, 2023 Monday JPTSA – STUDENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
March 6, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
March 9, 2023 Thursday 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM 
March 10, 2023 Friday JPTSA – END OF BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER 
March 13, 2023 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 
March 16, 2023 Thursday JPTSA – Block II 2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE 
March 20, 2023 Monday HIGH SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
March 22, 2023 Wednesday MIDDLE SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 

March 27 – May 12, 2023 Monday – Friday DISTRICT-WIDE ASSESSMENT TESTING WINDOW FOR 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS 



April 3, 2023 –  
April 7, 2023 Monday – Friday RECESS - NO CLASSES 

April 10, 2023 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #6 
April 11, 2023 Tuesday CLASSES RESUME 

April 19, 2023 Wednesday JPTSA –BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

May 1, 2023 Monday HEAD START – NO CLASSES 

May 19, 2023 Friday END OF 2ND SEMESTER / LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
JPTSA – END OF Block II 2ND SEMESTER 

May 22-24, 2023 
Monday – 
Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #7, #8, & #9 

May 25, 2023 Thursday 
TEACHER WORK DAY #2 
2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE DUTY DAY 
JPTSA – BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE 

  88 SCHOOL DAYS 
May 26, 2023 Friday SCHOOL VACATION BEGINS 
 
In the event that additional make up days are necessary; the existing Professional Development Day(s) shall be used 
as a school day(s). 
 
 
In the event of an extended school closure, the Model of Learning may transition to distance learning for all students. 
 
FLEXIBLE MAKE UP DAY APPROVED BY THE GUAM EDUCATION BOARD 
 
November 25, 2022 
 

 
________________________________      ____________ 
JON J. P. FERNANDEZ                                DATE 
SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 
________________________________     ____________ 
MARK B. MENDIOLA                                  DATE 
CHAIR, GUAM EDUCATION BOARD 

Updated: February 25, 2022 
  

2/28/2022

2/28/2022



Guam Department of Education  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SY 2023-2024 
August 4, 2023 Friday TEACHER WORKDAY #1 
August 7-8, 2023 Monday – Tuesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #1 & #2 
August 9, 2023 Wednesday FIRST DAY OF CLASSES / 1ST SEMESTER BEGINS 

August 9-16, 2023 Wednesday – 
Wednesday HEAD START PRE-SERVICE 

August 17-18, 2023 Thursday – Friday HEAD START PARENT-CHILD DAY 
August 21, 2023 Monday HEAD START FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
September 4, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

September 8, 2023 Friday JPTSA – BLOCK 1 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

September 11, 2023 Monday HEAD START NO CLASSES 
September 15, 2023 Friday JPTSA – STUDENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
October 9, 2023 Monday 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM 
October 10, 2023 Tuesday JPTSA – END OF BLOCK I 1ST SEMESTER 
October 11, 2023 Wednesday JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 

October 16, 2023 Monday JPTSA – 1ST SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE 
DUTY DAY 

October 20, 2023 Friday 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL / HEAD START PARENT-TEACHER 
CONFERENCE 

October 23, 2023 Monday MIDDLE SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
October 25, 2023 Wednesday HIGH SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
November 2, 2023 Thursday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
November 10, 2023 Friday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

November 13, 2023 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

November 23, 2023 Thursday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
November 24, 2023 Friday FLEXIBLE MAKEUP DAY #1 
December 8, 2023 Friday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

December 15, 2023 Friday END OF 1ST SEMESTER 
JPTSA – END OF BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER 

  86 SCHOOL DAYS 
December 18, 2023 –  
December 29, 2023 Monday – Friday RECESS - NO CLASSES 

January 1, 2024 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

January 2-3, 2024 Tuesday - 
Wednesday 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #3 & #4 

January 4, 2024 Thursday CLASSES RESUME – 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 
JPTSA – BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER BEGINS 

January 5, 2024 Friday 
1ST SEMESTER GRRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE DUTY 
DAY 
JPTSA – BLOCK I 2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE 

January 12, 2024 Friday 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL / HEAD START PARENT-TEACHER 
CONFRERENCE 

January 15, 2024 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

February 5, 2024 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER MIDTERM PROGRESS 
REPORT 

February 12, 2024 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #5 
February 13, 2024 Tuesday JPTSA – STUDENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
March 4, 2024 Monday HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 
March 7, 2024 Thursday 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM 
March 8, 2024 Friday JPTSA – END OF BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER 
March 11, 2024 Monday JPTSA – BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER BEGINS 

March 14, 2024 Thursday JPTSA – BLOCK II 1ST SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END 
OF THE DUTY DAY 

March 18, 2024 Monday HIGH SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
March 20, 2024 Wednesday MIDDLE SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE 
March 25, 2024 –  
March 29, 2024 Monday – Friday RECESS – NO CLASSES 



April 1 – May 10, 2024 Monday – Friday DISTRICT-WIDE ASSESSMENT TESTING WINDOW FOR 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS 

April 1, 2024 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #6 
April 2, 2024 Tuesday CLASSES RESUME 
April 17, 2024 Wednesday JPTSA –BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER MIDTERM 
May 6, 2024 Monday HEAD START – NO CLASSES 

May 17, 2024 Friday END OF 2ND SEMESTER / LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
JPTSA – END OF Block II 2ND SEMESTER 

May 20-22, 2024 Monday – Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #7, #8, & #9 

May 23, 2024 Thursday 

TEACHER WORK DAY #2 
2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE AT THE END OF THE DUTY 
DAY 
JPTSA –BLOCK II 2ND SEMESTER GRADES DUE 

  88 SCHOOL DAYS 
May 24, 2024 Friday SCHOOL VACATION BEGINS 
 
 
In the event that additional make up days are necessary; the existing Professional Development Day(s) shall be used 
as a school day(s). 
 
 
In the event of an extended school closure the Model of Learning may transition to distance learning for all students. 
 
FLEXIBLE MAKE UP DAY APPROVED BY THE GUAM EDUCATION BOARD 
 
November 24, 2023 
 

 
 
________________________________      ____________ 
JON J. P. FERNANDEZ                                DATE 
SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 
________________________________     ____________ 
MARK B. MENDIOLA                                  DATE 
CHAIR, GUAM EDUCATION BOARD 

Updated: February 25, 2022 

 

2/28/2022

2/28/2022


